
Group or

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Time Stgs Team Riders

Men Elite 1 1 T6 ME Radon Factory Xc-Orthopädie St Gallen 02.54.34 02.43.28 Cancelled 03.32.24 02.49.54 01.30.45 13.31.05 5 61 Mathias Flückiger - 62 Ralph Näf

2 2 T1 ME Vodacom Lesotho 03.00.00 02.51.51 03.34.23 02.53.19 01.30.32 13.50.05 5 11 Phetetso Monsese - 12 Stuart Marais

3 3 T4 ME African Dream Team 03.29.10 03.13.19 03.45.59 03.06.06 01.45.27 15.20.01 5 41 Katleho Manasi - 42 Malefetsane Lesofe

4 4 T5 ME 24-7 Security Services 03.03.09 02.52.21 05.07.16 02.56.14 01.30.35 15.29.35 5 51 Jan Withaar - 52 Grant Usher

5 5 T3 ME Standard Lesotho Bank 03.21.55 03.30.32 04.09.59 03.12.53 01.30.33 15.45.52 5 31 Paseka Makhebesela - 32 Teboho Khantsi

6 6 T2 ME Alliance Insurance Company 03.56.07 05.10.04 04.33.13 03.39.50 01.51.20 19.10.34 5 21 Tseko Shelile - 22 Malefetsane Masokela

Category All No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3-X Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Stgs Remarks

Women Elite 1 1 T34 WE Saica 03.58.44 03.43.04 Cancelled 04.50.42 03.53.42 02.02.09 18.28.21 5 341 Frankie Du Toit - 342 Ila Gray

Category All No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3-X Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Stgs Remarks

Men Open 1 1 T12 MO 2Enjoy 04.17.54 03.43.34 Cancelled 04.39.20 03.37.44 01.55.57 18.14.29 5 121 Eddy Feliers - 122 Michel De Clippel

2 2 T18 MO Beef Boys 04.18.37 03.54.51 04.45.52 03.57.40 02.06.14 19.03.14 5 181 Neels Zeeman - 182 Jan-Pieter Redelinghuys

3 3 T23 MO Lucky2 04.09.33 03.57.17 04.46.27 03.53.23 02.46.04 19.32.44 5 231 Peter Mcdonald - 232 Klaas Meintjes

4 4 T21 MO Sludge 04.43.59 04.19.15 05.20.07 04.13.18 02.12.28 20.49.07 5 211 Wessel Wentzel - 212 Halmar Vockins

5 5 T28 MO Comptech 04.27.50 04.15.37 05.47.04 04.12.48 02.24.44 21.08.03 5 281 Christopher Lester - 282 Jannie Peens

6 6 T16 MO Mtb Masochists 05.12.25 04.36.15 05.44.56 04.31.59 02.46.40 22.52.15 5 161 De Villiers Groenewald - 162 Max Pelser

7 7 T31 MO The Swiss-South African Connection 05.11.22 04.50.33 05.49.34 04.42.22 02.41.38 23.15.29 5 311 Adrian Swabey - 312 Koot Maré

8 8 T13 MO Piglet & Poo 05.17.19 04.46.04 05.49.29 04.43.31 02.52.24 23.28.47 5 131 Andrew Fussell - 132 James Burgess

9 9 T26 MO Ortho Ramsauer Bike 04.12.34 03.57.10 04.50.17 04.12.21 17.12.22 4 261 Harry Ramsauer - 262 Pierré Hofer

10 10 T15 MO Tomtom 04.24.48 04.08.07 04.45.21 04.02.37 17.20.53 4 151 Thomas Krenmayr - 152 Thomas Hofmann

11 11 T22 MO Rumrats 04.23.34 04.06.38 05.20.14 04.12.53 18.03.19 4 221 Dirk Muller - 222 Gerhard Visagie

12 12 T27 MO Bike Mania 04.46.06 04.25.29 04.50.19 04.03.55 18.05.49 4 271 Ernst Muggli - 272 Hans-Peter Hürlimann

13 13 T25 MO Skynotthelimit 04.49.24 04.13.17 04.57.21 04.07.13 18.07.15 4 251 Werner Schulz - 252 Frank Stobel

14 14 T29 MO Sunsweet 04.30.57 04.44.45 05.36.56 04.14.33 19.07.11 4 291 Alvin Hirner - 292 Stefan Keuker

Category All No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3-X Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Stgs Remarks

Mixed Open 1 1 T30 MX R2-Bike.Com Mtn Crew 03.36.13 03.24.47 Cancelled 04.14.38 03.32.20 14.47.58 4 301 Andrea Böttger - 302 Marc Böttger

Category All No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3-X Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Stgs Remarks

Solo Men 1 1 104 SM Graham Pearson 03.37.33 03.24.48 Cancelled 04.26.24 03.25.47 01.51.21 16.45.53 6 Graham Pearson

2 2 110 SM Mmeke Mapanya 03.53.55 03.23.09 04.37.06 03.26.36 01.45.16 17.06.02 6 Mmeke Mapanya

3 3 109 SM Lester Tait 04.06.57 03.43.35 04.29.28 03.43.25 01.53.54 17.57.19 6 Lester Tait

4 4 108 SM Jean-Paul Van Der Linde 04.08.29 03.42.11 04.49.39 03.47.21 02.05.57 18.33.37 6 Jean-Paul Van Der Linde

5 5 141 SM Bradley Stow 04.04.07 03.43.01 04.57.17 03.53.03 01.57.39 18.35.07 6 Bradley Stow
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Solo Men 6 6 105 SM Craig Fussell 04.03.49 03.38.16 Cancelled 04.43.49 03.48.15 02.39.19 18.53.28 6 Craig Fussell

7 7 134 SM Alexander Sio 03.58.42 03.53.04 05.16.33 03.57.47 02.37.56 19.44.02 6 Alexander Sio

8 8 116 SM Teboho Shelile 06.58.40 05.27.17 06.54.39 06.23.16 03.09.30 200.53.22 6 Teboho Shelile

9 9 119 SM Michael Byron 04.23.44 04.14.30 05.22.34 04.27.03 02.15.23 20.43.14 6 Michael Byron

10 10 114 SM Pieter Jordaan 04.31.35 04.25.50 05.42.03 04.12.49 02.28.39 21.20.56 6 Pieter Jordaan

11 11 103 SM Marius Hickley 04.54.43 04.25.40 05.22.15 04.24.50 02.33.47 21.41.15 6 Marius Hickley

12 12 125 SM Thabo Nkloki 05.22.33 04.39.33 05.26.28 04.34.31 02.27.58 22.31.03 6 Thabo Nkloki

13 13 107 SM Bahlakoana Shelile 05.09.00 04.33.03 05.56.06 04.35.48 02.32.50 22.46.47 6 Bahlakoana Shelile

14 14 106 SM Greg Georgalli 05.11.41 04.36.17 05.44.58 04.31.57 02.46.39 22.51.32 6 Greg Georgalli

15 15 115 SM Dag Willems 04.23.32 03.54.02 05.20.09 04.12.51 17.50.34 5 Dag Willems

16 16 118 SM Kevin Williams 04.23.43 04.14.31 05.22.34 04.27.02 18.27.50 5 Kevin Williams

Category All No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3-X Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Stgs Remarks

Solo Women 1 1 113 SW Siska Van Der Bijl 03.52.55 03.38.13 Cancelled 04.29.37 03.42.33 01.53.50 17.37.08 6 Siska Van Der Bijl

2 2 124 SW Brigitte Hofmann 04.47.38 04.38.10 05.26.45 04.36.01 02.29.53 21.58.27 6 Brigitte Hofmann

3 3 133 SW Anna-Rosa Le Roux 04.30.55 04.44.43 05.36.54 04.14.33 03.01.06 22.08.11 6 Anna-Rosa Le Roux

4 4 120 SW Estie Du Plessis 05.09.43 05.07.08 05.56.07 04.35.02 02.39.09 23.27.09 6 Estie Du Plessis

Category All No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3-X Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Stgs Remarks

1 1 T6 ME Radon Factory Xc-Orthopädie St Gallen 02.54.34 02.43.28 Cancelled 03.32.24 02.49.54 01.30.45 13.31.05 5 61 Mathias Flückiger - 62 Ralph Näf

2 2 T1 ME Vodacom Lesotho 03.00.00 02.51.51 03.34.23 02.53.19 01.30.32 13.50.05 5 11 Phetetso Monsese - 12 Stuart Marais

3 3 T4 ME African Dream Team 03.29.10 03.13.19 03.45.59 03.06.06 01.45.27 15.20.01 5 41 Katleho Manasi - 42 Malefetsane Lesofe

4 4 T5 ME 24-7 Security Services 03.03.09 02.52.21 05.07.16 02.56.14 01.30.35 15.29.35 5 51 Jan Withaar - 52 Grant Usher

5 5 T3 ME Standard Lesotho Bank 03.21.55 03.30.32 04.09.59 03.12.53 01.30.33 15.45.52 5 31 Paseka Makhebesela - 32 Teboho Khantsi

6 1 T12 MO 2Enjoy 04.17.54 03.43.34 04.39.20 03.37.44 01.55.57 18.14.29 5 121 Eddy Feliers - 122 Michel De Clippel

7 1 T34 WE Saica 03.58.44 03.43.04 04.50.42 03.53.42 02.02.09 18.28.21 5 341 Frankie Du Toit - 342 Ila Gray

8 2 T18 MO Beef Boys 04.18.37 03.54.51 04.45.52 03.57.40 02.06.14 19.03.14 5 181 Neels Zeeman - 182 Jan-Pieter Redelinghuys

9 6 T2 ME Alliance Insurance Company 03.56.07 05.10.04 04.33.13 03.39.50 01.51.20 19.10.34 5 21 Tseko Shelile - 22 Malefetsane Masokela

10 3 T23 MO Lucky2 04.09.33 03.57.17 04.46.27 03.53.23 02.46.04 19.32.44 5 231 Peter Mcdonald - 232 Klaas Meintjes

11 4 T21 MO Sludge 04.43.59 04.19.15 05.20.07 04.13.18 02.12.28 20.49.07 5 211 Wessel Wentzel - 212 Halmar Vockins

12 5 T28 MO Comptech 04.27.50 04.15.37 05.47.04 04.12.48 02.24.44 21.08.03 5 281 Christopher Lester - 282 Jannie Peens

13 6 T16 MO Mtb Masochists 05.12.25 04.36.15 05.44.56 04.31.59 02.46.40 22.52.15 5 161 De Villiers Groenewald - 162 Max Pelser

14 7 T31 MO The Swiss-South African Connection 05.11.22 04.50.33 05.49.34 04.42.22 02.41.38 23.15.29 5 311 Adrian Swabey - 312 Koot Maré

ALL Teams 

Overall
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15 8 T13 MO Piglet & Poo 05.17.19 04.46.04 Cancelled 05.49.29 04.43.31 02.52.24 23.28.47 5 131 Andrew Fussell - 132 James Burgess

16 1 T30 MX R2-Bike.Com Mtn Crew 03.36.13 03.24.47 04.14.38 03.32.20 14.47.58 4 301 Andrea Böttger - 302 Marc Böttger

17 9 T26 MO Ortho Ramsauer Bike 04.12.34 03.57.10 04.50.17 04.12.21 17.12.22 4 261 Harry Ramsauer - 262 Pierré Hofer

18 10 T15 MO Tomtom 04.24.48 04.08.07 04.45.21 04.02.37 17.20.53 4 151 Thomas Krenmayr - 152 Thomas Hofmann

19 11 T22 MO Rumrats 04.23.34 04.06.38 05.20.14 04.12.53 18.03.19 4 221 Dirk Muller - 222 Gerhard Visagie

20 12 T27 MO Bike Mania 04.46.06 04.25.29 04.50.19 04.03.55 18.05.49 4 271 Ernst Muggli - 272 Hans-Peter Hürlimann

21 13 T25 MO Skynotthelimit 04.49.24 04.13.17 04.57.21 04.07.13 18.07.15 4 251 Werner Schulz - 252 Frank Stobel

22 14 T29 MO Sunsweet 04.30.57 04.44.45 05.36.56 04.14.33 19.07.11 4 291 Alvin Hirner - 292 Stefan Keuker

Category All No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3-X Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Stgs Remarks

1 1 104 SM Graham Pearson 03.37.33 03.24.48 Cancelled 04.26.24 03.25.47 01.51.21 16.45.53 6 Graham Pearson

2 2 110 SM Mmeke Mapanya 03.53.55 03.23.09 04.37.06 03.26.36 01.45.16 17.06.02 6 Mmeke Mapanya

3 1 113 SW Siska Van Der Bijl 03.52.55 03.38.13 04.29.37 03.42.33 01.53.50 17.37.08 6 Siska Van Der Bijl

4 3 109 SM Lester Tait 04.06.57 03.43.35 04.29.28 03.43.25 01.53.54 17.57.19 6 Lester Tait

5 4 108 SM Jean-Paul Van Der Linde 04.08.29 03.42.11 04.49.39 03.47.21 02.05.57 18.33.37 6 Jean-Paul Van Der Linde

6 5 141 SM Bradley Stow 04.04.07 03.43.01 04.57.17 03.53.03 01.57.39 18.35.07 6 Bradley Stow

7 6 105 SM Craig Fussell 04.03.49 03.38.16 04.43.49 03.48.15 02.39.19 18.53.28 6 Craig Fussell

8 7 134 SM Alexander Sio 03.58.42 03.53.04 05.16.33 03.57.47 02.37.56 19.44.02 6 Alexander Sio

9 8 116 SM Teboho Shelile 06.58.40 05.27.17 06.54.39 06.23.16 03.09.30 200.53.22 6 Teboho Shelile

10 9 119 SM Michael Byron 04.23.44 04.14.30 05.22.34 04.27.03 02.15.23 20.43.14 6 Michael Byron

11 10 114 SM Pieter Jordaan 04.31.35 04.25.50 05.42.03 04.12.49 02.28.39 21.20.56 6 Pieter Jordaan

12 11 103 SM Marius Hickley 04.54.43 04.25.40 05.22.15 04.24.50 02.33.47 21.41.15 6 Marius Hickley

13 2 124 SW Brigitte Hofmann 04.47.38 04.38.10 05.26.45 04.36.01 02.29.53 21.58.27 6 Brigitte Hofmann

14 3 133 SW Anna-Rosa Le Roux 04.30.55 04.44.43 05.36.54 04.14.33 03.01.06 22.08.11 6 Anna-Rosa Le Roux

15 12 125 SM Thabo Nkloki 05.22.33 04.39.33 05.26.28 04.34.31 02.27.58 22.31.03 6 Thabo Nkloki

16 13 107 SM Bahlakoana Shelile 05.09.00 04.33.03 05.56.06 04.35.48 02.32.50 22.46.47 6 Bahlakoana Shelile

17 14 106 SM Greg Georgalli 05.11.41 04.36.17 05.44.58 04.31.57 02.46.39 22.51.32 6 Greg Georgalli

18 4 120 SW Estie Du Plessis 05.09.43 05.07.08 05.56.07 04.35.02 02.39.09 23.27.09 6 Estie Du Plessis

19 15 115 SM Dag Willems 04.23.32 03.54.02 05.20.09 04.12.51 17.50.34 5 Dag Willems

20 16 118 SM Kevin Williams 04.23.43 04.14.31 05.22.34 04.27.02 18.27.50 5 Kevin Williams

ALL Solos 

Overall

ALL Teams 

Overall
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Category All No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3-X Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Stgs Remarks

Individual Men 1 1 191 IM Anthony Dicey 04.43.06 04.25.48 Cancelled 05.22.10 04.23.14 02.12.19 21.06.37 6 M

2 2 241 IM Duncan Dicey 04.43.02 04.25.36 05.44.58 04.23.12 02.12.19 21.29.07 6 M

3 3 112 IM Markus Chiappori 05.20.34 05.13.04 05.51.14 04.29.36 20.54.28 5 M

Category All No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3-X Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Total Stgs Remarks

1 1 171 OR Craig Watson Cancelled 06.30.33 03.09.40 09.40.13 6 M

2 2 352 OR Jacques Buys 05.18.48 04.39.46 04.30.49 03.35.10 01.45.24 19.49.57 6 M

3 3 192 OR Peter Dicey 04.25.49 05.22.11 04.23.16 14.11.16 5 M

4 4 172 OR Joanne Watson 06.30.33 06.30.33 4 F

5 5 142 OR Darryn Stow 04.04.13 03.43.02 05.05.15 12.52.30 4 Darryn Stow

6 6 111 OR Peter Wermelinger 05.20.34 05.13.07 05.51.14 16.24.55 4 M

7 7 242 OR Ted Stanford 04.43.02 04.25.36 09.08.38 2 M

8 8 351 OR Francois Jooste 05.18.48 04.39.44 09.58.32 2 M

Out-of-Race Rider

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com


